
2460 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/20-continued 

CH 
WN 
CH 
WN 
WN 

CH 
AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

Tariff 
Item 

85.19.071 
85.22.039 
85.22.039 
85.22.039 
85.22.039 

85.23.039 
87.06.199 

90.19.000 

90.24.029 
90.24.029 
92.12.039 
97.03.009 

97.06.009 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.031) 
30.03.039) 

34.02.000 

39.02.419 
39.07.489 
48.04.002 
73.40.001 

Description of Goods 
Telephone plugs, duplex jacks, conversion jacks, 
wall jacks, cord couplers 
Wire connectors in strips 
Lighting effects controllers 
Electrolytic silver and/or gold recovery units 
Elec,troplating machines 
Modems input data, output I.F; or input IF, output data 
Noise filters for filtering mains hum and radio frequency 
signals emitted during electrical current transmissions 
Anti static wrist straps 
Parts and accessories of motor vehicles fall ing wi thin 
heading No. 87.01, 87.02 or 87.03 
EXCLUDING: 
Adaptor plates to fit Isusu and Cummins engines 
Air dams 
Arm rests 
Automatic transmission oil cooler other than anphibious 
vehicle automatic transmission oil coolers 
Bonded brake shoes 
Brake cables 
Brake master cylinders 
Brake wheel cylinders 
Bumpers, other than plating rejects or bare base steel 
bumpers (i .e. not chromed or similarly coated) 
Clutch covers (pressure plate) 
Clutch plates (friction plates, clutch discs) 
Clutch repair or reconditioning kits which include 
any of the following:-
Clutch plate (clutch disc or friction plate) 
Clutch cover (pressure plate) 
Clutch slave cylinders 
Couplings, trailer and truck (other than semi-trailer 
fifth wheel couplings) 

Disc brake pad assemblies and disc pad kits 
Driveshafts 
Exhaust pipes 
Exhaust systems Jcomprising piping and mufflers) 
External luggage racks 
Glare stops 
Hubcaps, hub centres, full wheel covers, wheel trim, 

bends and discs, and wheel trim rimbellishers 
Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar 
materials, leather or plastic sheetings, cut to shape 

LPG cylinders 
Melt sheet, cut to shape 
Radiator cores and assemblies, including pressure caps 
Safety grills (ie dog guards) for fencing off the front 
seat from the back 

Seat belts 
Steering wheels 
Sunvisors and covers including arm and fixing brackets 
Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting, 
fluting, linters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or fabricated 
to shape 

Upholsterers textiles, fabrics, leather, or plastic 
sheetings, cut moulded or fabricated to shape 
Wheel balance weights 
Wheel spinners for use ort steering wheels 
Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, (Less than 

20" (51 cm) in diameter), whether one piece 
construction or composite -

Window frames (including sunroofs) 
Goods, irrespective of tariff classification, for 
making and repairing artificial limbs 
Bimetal detector temperature regulators 
Portable pressure recorders 
Recorded video tapes, 19mm wide and above 
Infants fabric quilt playmat incorporating a mirrOr 
and plastic and fabric toys 
Diving masks 

Description of Goods 

Medicaments 

Proctofibe/fibyrax 
Products, ... soap; 
APPROVED: 
Marinol powder 
Self ... rolls 
Visible ... panels 
Polypropylene ... paper 
Motor ... forgings 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99-
99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

640702B 
621868H 
640664F 
621954D 
621907B 

640589E 
603288F 

622191C 

621812B 
621867K 
621667G 
602372L 

621698G 

Ref. 
No. 

200062J 

104170D 
620552G 
601248F 
540691K 
602714J 

No. 84 

Effective 
From To 

4/87 
4/87 
5/87 
4/87 
4/87 

2/87 
4/87 

5/87 

3/87 
4/87 
2/87 
2/87 

9/86 


