$Tariff\ Industry\ Assistance\ (Decision)\ Notice\ No.\ 1987/20-continued$

Tariff			Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
 Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
	Telephone plugs, duplex jacks, conversion jacks,						
	wall jacks, cord couplers Wire connectors in strips						
85.19.071	Lighting effects controllers	Free	Free	99	640702B	4/87	
85.22.039	Electrolytic silver and/or gold recovery units	Free	Free	99	621868H	4/87	
85.22.039	Electroplating machines	Free	Free	99	640664F	5/87	
85.22.039	Modems input data, output I.F; or input IF, output data	Free	Free	99	621954D	4/87	
85.22.039	Noise filters for filtering mains hum and radio frequency	Free	Free	99	621907B	4/87	
	signals emitted during electrical current transmissions						
85.23.039	Anti static wrist straps	Free	Free	99	640589E	2/87	• •
87.06.199	Parts and accessories of motor vehicles falling within	Free	Free	99	603288F	4/87	• •
	heading No. 87.01, 87.02 or 87.03						
	EXCLUDING:						
	Adaptor plates to fit Isusu and Cummins engines Air dams						
	Arm rests						
	Automatic transmission oil cooler other than anphibious						
	vehicle automatic transmission oil coolers						
	Bonded brake shoes						
	Brake cables	*					
	Brake master cylinders						
	Brake wheel cylinders						
	Bumpers, other than plating rejects or bare base steel						
	bumpers (i.e. not chromed or similarly coated)						
	Clutch covers (pressure plate) Clutch plates (friction plates, clutch discs)						
	Clutch repair or reconditioning kits which include						
	any of the following:-						
	Clutch plate (clutch disc or friction plate)						
	Clutch cover (pressure plate)						
	Clutch slave cylinders						
	Couplings, trailer and truck (other than semi-trailer						
	fifth wheel couplings)						,
	Disc brake pad assemblies and disc pad kits						
	Driveshafts						
	Exhaust pipes Exhaust systems (comprising piping and mufflers)						
	External luggage racks						
	Glare stops						
	Hubcaps, hub centres, full wheel covers, wheel trim,						
	bends and discs, and wheel trim rimbellishers						
	Interior trim components of hardboard, cardboard or similar						
	materials, leather or plastic sheetings, cut to shape						
	LPG cylinders						
	Melt sheet, cut to shape						
	Radiator cores and assemblies, including pressure caps						
	Safety grills (ie dog guards) for fencing off the front seat from the back						
	Seat belts						
	Steering wheels						
	Sunvisors and covers including arm and fixing brackets						
	Upholsterers materials (such as flock, wadding, batting,						
	fluting, linters, padding, foam) cut, moulded or fabricated						
	to shape						
	Upholsterers textiles, fabrics, leather, or plastic						
	sheetings, cut moulded or fabricated to shape						
	Wheel balance weights						
	Wheel spinners for use on steering wheels						
	Wheels of magnesium, aluminium alloys, (Less than 20'' (51 cm) in diameter), whether one piece						
	construction or composite -						
	Window frames (including sunroofs)						
90.19.000	Goods, irrespective of tariff classification, for	Free	Free	99	622191C	5/87	
	making and repairing artificial limbs			*			
90.24.029	Bimetal detector temperature regulators	Free	Free	99	621812B	3/87	
90.24.029	Portable pressure recorders	Free	Free	99	621867K	4/87	
92.12.039	Recorded video tapes, 19mm wide and above	Free	Free	99-	621667G	2/87	• •
97.03.009	Infants fabric quilt playmat incorporating a mirror	Free	Free	99	602372L	2/87	• •
97.06.009	and plastic and fabric toys	E	Perso	00	6016000	0/00	
 ar.00.008	Diving masks	Free	Free	99	621698G	9/86	• •
	SCHEDULE 2						
 Towles	Decisions Cancelled				D. C		
Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
 					110.		
30.03.031)	Medicaments						
30.03.039)	Proctofiho/fihuray				20000237		
34.02.000	Proctofibe/fibyrax Products, soap;	••	• •	• •	200062J	• •	• •
37.02.000	APPROVED:						
	Marinol powder				104170D		
39.02.419	Self rolls	• • •	• •		620552G		
39.07.489	Visible panels	•••		• • •	601248F		• • •
	•						
48.04.002	Polypropylene paper				540691K		